PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marc D. Friedman	01/31/2013
Pavel Kamaev	02/01/2013
Evan Sherr	01/31/2013
William Eddington	01/31/2013
Sara Rood-Ojalvo	02/01/2013
David Muller	01/31/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avedro, Inc.
Street Address:	230 Third Avenue
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13665495

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124253909

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3124253900 Phone:

scallas@nixonpeabody.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Joey C. Yao

Address Line 2: 300 S. Riverside Plaza, 16th Floor

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 045439-000058USP1

PATENT

REEL: 029737 FRAME: 0957

Address Line 1:

Nixon Peabody LLP

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joey C. Yao
Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment.pdf.lnk#page1.tif source=Assignment.pdf.lnk#page2.tif source=Assignment.pdf.lnk#page3.tif source=Assignment.pdf.lnk#page4.tif source=Assignment.pdf.lnk#page5.tif source=Assignment.pdf.lnk#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029737 FRAME: 0958

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have contributed to an invention entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CORNEAL CROSS-LINKING WITH PULSED LIGHT

for which I/WE have made an application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having been filed on October 31, 2012 as Application No. 13/665,495; and

WHEREAS, Avedro, Inc. of 230 Third Avenue, Waltham, MA 02451 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the United States Patent Application for this invention;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all applications claiming priority on the basis of such application, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/WE have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Date 1.31.13	HEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set my hand. Signature: 4 STE STEEL	
	Name: Marc D. Friedman	
	Address: 50 Woodbine Circle, Needham, MA 02494	
	nould preferably be acknowledged before a United States Consul or Notary P e Assignor should be witnessed by at least-two other persons who should sign b Signature	
Witness	Signature	
AA STEEDOO		

1 of 6

IN LESTIMONT WHEK	EOF, I/WE have	nereumo set my nana:
Date 2/1/13	Signature:	
- t	Name: Pa	vel Kamaev
	Address: 94	Middle Street, Lexington, MA 02421
		inowledged before a United States Consul or Notary Public. If itnessed by at least two other persons who should sign here.
Witness Jennifer Ja	<u> </u>	Signature A
Witness		Signature
Witness		Signature

IN LESTINONY WITER	.EOT, NWE nav	e neregaro sei aga-ajing,
Date 31 January 2013	Signature:	
	Name: E	Evan Sherr
	Address: 5	60 Raymond Way, Ashland, MA 01721
		cknowledged before a United States Consul or Notary Public. If witnessed by at least two other persons who should sign here. Signature Signature

IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I/WE have hereunto set my hand.
Date 1.31. /3	Signature: // William Eddington
	Address: 2512 Massachusetts Ave., Cambridge, MA 02140
	preferably be acknowledged before a United States Consul or Notary Public. If gnor should be witnessed by at least two other persons who should sign here. Signature Signature
Witness	Signature

4 of 6

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set my hand.

Date 1 February 2013	Signature:	
	Name:	Sara Rood-Ojalyo
	Address:	449 Hyde Park Ave., Boston, MA 02131
		acknowledged before a United States Consul or Notary Public. If we witnessed by at least two other persons who should sign here.
Witness Jennifer	Jay	Signature
Witness		Signature
Witness		Signature

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 045439-058USP1

IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I/WE have hereu	nto set my hand.
Date <u>/-3/-/3</u>	Signature: David Name: David N	
	Address: 1 Charl	es Sk.S. #906, Boston, MA 02116
	gnor should be witness	edged before a United States Consul or Notary Public. If sed by at least two other persons who should sign here. nature
Witness	Sig	nature

6 of 6

14261504.1

RECORDED: 02/01/2013

PATENT REEL: 029737 FRAME: 0964